TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 release of the security agreement recorded at reel 2163, frame 0840

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet National Bank	eet National Bank		National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.		
Street Address:	1000 North Armstrong Drive		
City:	Fairmount		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56031		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2203258	BRIDGEMONT
Registration Number:	2080081	CAPTAIN HOOK
Registration Number:	0663439	DILLON
Registration Number:	0685908	DILLON
Registration Number:	0683243	DILLON
Registration Number:	2139496	DURABRIDGE
Registration Number:	0701318	DYNASWITCH
Registration Number:	1104258	NCI
Registration Number:	1988835	QDT
Registration Number:	1898029	QUARTZELL
Registration Number:	1939481	SIMPOSER
Registration Number:	2207618	SIMULCAST
Registration Number:	1174940	STEELBRIDGE
Registration Number:	2062908	U-MAIL
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0450

900016697

Registration Number:	1490013	WEIGH BAR
Registration Number:	1094298	WEIGH-TRONIX
Registration Number:	1954983	WINSCALE
Registration Number:	0942345	XL
Registration Number:	2550657	QUANTROL
Registration Number:	1300189	SALTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659 - 6944

Email: MBergsman@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Marc A. Bergsman
Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 2: 1901 L Street, N.W., Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washingon, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027192-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Bergsman

Total Attachments: 3

source=fleet release 9#page1.tif source=fleet release 9#page2.tif source=fleet release 9#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0451

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, WEIGH-TRONIX, INC., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "Assignor"), owns trademark registrations and applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, more particularly described on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor pledged the Trademarks to Fleet National Bank (herein referred to as "Assignee"), as agent to the lenders (the "Lenders") under that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of November 7, 2002 (the "Credit Agreement"), and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks (the "Collateral") to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the obligations of Assignor (the "Obligations") under the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been discharged; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to terminate and release its interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby terminate its security interest in the Collateral recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2000 at reel 2163, frame 0840.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the ______ day of December, 2004.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Name. Andrew J. Maidman

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

	Registered	Registration	Registration	
<u>Mark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	No.	<u>Date</u>	Serial No.
BRIDGEMONT	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	2203258	11/10/98	75247379
CAPTAIN HOOK	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	2080081	7/15/97	75015315
DILLON	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	663439	6/24/58	72026251
DILLON & DESIGN	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	685908	9/29/59	72063642
DILLON (STYLIZED)	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	683243	8/11/59	72063640
DURABRIDGE	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	2139496	2/24/98	75031410
DYNASWITCH	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	701318	7/19/60	72063641
NCI & DESIGN	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	1104258	10/17/78	73164266
QDT & DESIGN	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	1988835	7/23/96	74436243
QUARTZELL	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	1898029	6/6/95	74422430
SIMPOSER	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	1939481	12/5/95	74562249
SIMULCAST	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	2207618	12/1/98	75274297
STEELBRIDGE	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	1174940	10/27/81	73260782
U-MAIL	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	2062908	5/20/97	75069830
WEIGH BAR	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	1490013	5/31/88	73685674
WEIGH- TRONIX	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	1094298	6/27/78	73113188
WINSCALE	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	1954983	2/6/96	74652067
WINSCALE	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	N/A	N/A	75376583
XL	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	942345	9/5/72	72394780

NYDB01 17261647.1 03-Dec-04 11:56

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0453

QUANTROL	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	2550657	3/19/02	75815741
SALTER	Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	1300189	10-16-84	73424813

DETROIT 27192-3 842368v03

NYDB01 17261647.1 03-Dec-04 11:56

RECORDED: 12/14/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0454